1. Introduction
1.1 Product overview
SmartMX2-P40 family is a secure microcontroller family designed and manufactured by
NXP Semiconductors. It is part of the SmartMX2-IC family produced in 90 nm CMOS
technology. SmartMX2-P40 is an ISO/IEC 7816 compliant contact secure microcontroller
platform, built around the proven and powerful MRK3-SC RISC core. The overall
architecture of P40 has been streamlined to meet the performance requirements of
payment and eGovernment contact smart card applications.

NXP Semiconductors P40C012/040/072
Secure smart card controller
6. Ordering information
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P40C012U15 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn, 150 μm thickness, on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
NAU000
P40C040U15
P40C072U15
P40C012U75 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn, 75 μm thickness, on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
NAU000
P40C040U75
P40C072U75
P40C012X84 PCM1.5 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape format,
8-contact); multi-source
SOT658
P40C040X84
P40C072X84
P40C012X85 Pd-PCM1.5 palladium plated contact chip card module (super
35 mm tape format, 8-contact); multi-source
SOT658
P40C040X85
P40C072X85
P40C012X60 PCM3.1 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape format,
8-contact)
SOT658
P40C040X60
P40C072X60
P40C012X61 Pd-PCM3.1 palladium plated contact chip card module (super
35 mm tape format, 8-contact)
SOT658
P40C040X61
P40C072X61